CEAC SURVEYOR OF THE YEAR NOMINATIONS

ELIGIBLE MEMBERS

Annual CEAC awards shall be presented to an "Active Member" who has made an outstanding contribution to the County Surveying profession and to CEAC activity.

NOMINATIONS

All CEAC members may nominate a Surveyor for Surveyor of the Year. The nominees are required to be authorized to practice Land Surveying in the State of California (P.L.S./Pre-'82 C.E.). Nominations are due to the Survey Policy Committee's "Nominations Subcommittee" in sufficient time for processing in order that the award can be given at the CEAC Conference held in November. The deadline for receipt of nominations this year is **Friday, October 18, 2019.** All nominations must be **submitted electronically** to the Nominations Subcommittee (contact info below), who will select the recipient.

NOMINATIONS FOR AWARD

A nominee for the CEAC Surveyor of the Year Award does not necessarily have to occupy the County Surveyor position. However, nominees must occupy a position with responsibility for a major Public Works (or similar) functional area (i.e.; County Surveyor, Transportation, Flood Control, Solid Waste, etc.).

Repeat nominees will be reviewed with all other nominees. If the candidate considered the most qualified has previously been recognized as a CEAC Surveyor of the Year, the award will be granted to the next most qualified candidate unless that candidate has also been previously recognized as Surveyor of the Year by CEAC. If both the top candidates have previously been recognized as surveyor of the year, the candidate considered the next most qualified will be granted the recognition.

If a candidate has been previously recognized and either changed employment or the classification of the county has changed so that the competition is in a different category, it will be considered a repeat nomination.

A member of the CEAC Surveyor Policy Committee that is nominated will not participate in the review/selection process for that year's award.

The award, presented at the Annual Fall CEAC Meeting, shall read as follows:

"For exemplary application of surveying management principles in the field of county surveying"

SELECTION

The Nominations Subcommittee of the CEAC Survey Policy Committee will select the CEAC Surveyor of the Year. The selection will be forwarded to the CEAC President for the making of the award and the presentation will be made jointly by the CEAC President and the Chair of the Survey Policy Committee.

Submit Nominations to:

Mike Lee Public Works Director Yuba County Email: mlee@co.yuba.ca.us

Phone: (530) 749-5420